
Page 1 of 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
la0la0& 139@T.U@[kaM&II/773/20/TU                                                                                    Date:- 14.09.2020 

 

Notice Inviting Quotation 
 
 

 Sealed quotations are invited in prescribed format by Bihar State Tourism 

Development Corporation Limited. Patna for sale of 06 (six) old vehicles i.e. Jeep, 

Indica(Tata), Ambassador, Marutivan and Condemn scrap materials such as  tyre tube, flap 

Condemn iron & fiber materials etc on "As is where is basis", from any 

individual/Company/Firm and Others.   

 The above can be inspected as follows:  
 

S.L. 

No. 

Description Vehicle Details of  Place of Inspection Date & Time of 

Inspection 

1. (A)06 (six) old 

vehicles 

(B)Condemn old 

materials /scrap 

Jeep-BHI-8350 

Indica- BR1Z-4862 

Indica- BR1AL-2692 

Indica- BR1AL-2690 

Marutivan-BR1P-2909 

Ambassador- BR1AL-2689 

Transport Unit, BSTDC 

Ltd, Beerchand Patel Path, 

Patna, Paryatan Bhawan, 

Patna. 

Any working day 

between 

11.30 AM to 5.00 PM 

 

1. A bank draft Rs. 5000/- (Rs Five Thousand) for small vehicles and in favour of 

BSTDC Ltd payable at Patna will have to be deposited and a bank draft of Rs. 5,000/- 

(Rs five Thousand) for the old materials (i.e. old tyres, tubes & flaps & Condemn  

iron & fiber  materials) along with the quotation as an earnest money.   
 

2. The intending Bidder can collect the detailed terms and conditions, tender rule and 

application form the reception Counter of the Bihar State Tourism Development 

Corporation, Beerchand Patel Marg, Patna on payment of Rs 500/- (Rs Five hundred). 

It can also be downloaded from our website www.bstdc.bih.nic.in. In case of 

downloaded bid form bidder will be required to submit separate DD of Rs 500/- (Rs 

Five hundred) in favour of BSTDC Ltd. payable at Patna. It will be the sole 

responsibility of the bidder to collect the above documents and go through the terms 

& conditions before participating in the tender process. Payment of tax dues etc and 

any other statutory taxes/levies etc. will be the responsibility of the Bidder. 
 

3. Last date of submission of sealed quotation is 19-09-2020 at 3.00 pm and it will be 

opened on same date at 3.30PM in presence of the bidders at BSTDC Headquarter 

office, Paryatan Bhawan, Beerchand Patel Marg, Patna-800001. 
  

4. Managing Director, BSTDC Ltd reserves the right to accept/reject any or all offers 

without assigning any reason what so ever.  

Details is also available on website www.bstdc.bih.nic.in 
 

 Sd/- 

Managing Director 

BSTDC, Patna 

 

 

 

 

fcgkj LVsV VwfjTe MsoyiesaV dkWjiksjs'ku fyŒ 

Bihar State Tourism Developmet Corporation Ltd.  
ohjpUn iVsy iFk @ Beerchand Patel Path, iVuk @ Patna- 80 001 
nwjHkk"k @ Phone : - +91-612-2222622 QSDl ua0 @ Fax No: - 0612-2506218 
CIN: U63040BR1980SGC001486, Web: www.bstdc.bih.nic.in E-mail: contactbstdc@gmail.com 

 

 

http://www.bstdc/
http://www.prdbihar.gov.in/


Page 2 of 5 

 

 

Terms & Conditions and Rule For Sale of Old Vehicles/Old 

Condemn/Unserviceable materials. 
 

1. The Successful quotationer  will be required to deposit the full amount with in 

15(fifteen) days. If they fail to deposit the full amount within time, their earnest 

money & other deposit amount if any will be forefitted the Quotationer/bidder will be 

black listed for three years. 
 

2. That the sold vehicle will be delivered to the successful quotationer without document 

like surrender slip etc.  They will be required to obtain those documents from the 

respective Transport Authorities at their own cost.  
 

3. That the successful quotationer/bidder will be required to remove the sold 

vehicles/unserviceable materials from the premises of Bihar State Tourism 

Development Corporation within 7 (seven) working days from the date of full and 

final payment failing which ground rent 0.1%(Zero point one percent) of the balance 

quoted value per day per vehicle/per day per lot of unserviceable materials will be 

charged extra. If they will fail to remove sold vehicles/unserviceable/Condemn 

materials within 30 (Thirty) working days form the date of full and final payment, 

entire money  deposited shall stand forfeited and the sold vehicles and unserviceable 

materials would be disposed off without any notice to the defaulting quotationer who 

shall have no claim what so ever.  
 

4. That the intending quotationer shall have to deposit a Bank draft sum of  Rs.5000/- 

(Rupees five thousand) drawn infavour of BSTDC Ltd. payable at Patna separately 

for old vehicles and Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousands) drawn infavour of BSTDC Ltd, 

payable at Patna for old materials, old tyre tubes, flaps, Condemn iron & fiber 

materials etc as an earnest money before participating in the sale process.  
 

5. That the intending quotationer may inspect the old vehicles. unserviceable/Condemn 

materials on any working day between 11.30 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. from one week before 

the schedule date with the intimation to the management.  
 

6. That, if the announced submission of quotation date happenes to be holiday due to 

subsequent announcement of Central Govt./State Govt. due to any 

unforeseen/compelling circumstances, sale process will take place the following 

working day without any such notice.  

 

7. That if all the old vehicles/unserviceable materials are not sold in one day It will 

continue  on the subsequent working day, if it is  thought essential by the corporation.  
 

8.  That on old vehicles GST 18% or as applicable will be charged extra or as applicable.  
 

9. That on scrapped materials and scrapped spare parts GST 18% or as applicable will be 

charged extra and on tyre, tubes & flaps GST 18% or as applicable.    
 

10. That the Managing Director, BSTDC reserves all the right to accept/reject 

partially/fully and quotation if he thinks  so fit. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 5 

 

 

 

 

fcgkj LVsV VwfjTe MsoyiesaV dkWjiksjs'ku fyŒ] i;ZVu Hkou] chjpan iVsy iFk] iVuk fLFkr ifjogu 

bdkbZ ds iqjkus ;kuksa ,oa vuqi;ksxh lkekuksa ds [kjhn gsrq dksVs'ku dk izi=A 

 

 

1- vkosnu dk uke%&---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

2- firk dk uke%&--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

3-  oÙkZeku ,oa LFkkbZ irk%&------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 ¼nwjHkk"k lfgr½  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

¼d`i;k vkoklh; izek.k i= layXu djsa½  

 

4- vuqik;ksxh lkekuksa ds Ø; ds vuqHko vkfn ds laca/k esa lwpuk;sa%& 

 fuca/kd la[;k %&----------------------------------------------@fnukad%&---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

¼bl dkWye ds fo:) vkWQjdÙkkZ vuqi;ksxh lkekuksa ds Ø; ds laca/k esa vuqHko n{krk ,oa vU; 

izklafxd lwpuk;sa ns ldrs gSaA½ 

 

5- vkosnd }kjk vkWQj dh jkf'k% ¼#i;s esa½ 

  

Ø-l-     ;ku la[;k izdkj fuca/ku frfFk vusZLV euh dk  

Mªk¶V@ua0@frfFk 

vusZLV euh  

dh jkf'k 

vkWQj dh jkf'k 

 1- 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 BHI-8350 Jeep 1981 

   

2 BR1Z-4862 Indica 2004 

 

3 BR1AL-2692 Indica 2008 

 

4 BR1AL-2690 Indica 2008 

 

5 BR1P-2909 Marutivan 1998 

 

6 BR1AL-2689 Ambassador 2008 

 

 

vkosnd dk 

v|ru QksVksxzkQ 



Page 4 of 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

iqjkus vuqi;ksxh lkefxz;ksa dh lwph 

Ø0 lkexzh dk uke vusZLV euh vusZLV euh dh 

Mªk¶V ua0@frfFk 

vkWQj dh jkf'k 

1- ykWV&1    

2- ykWV&2  

3- ykWV&3  

 

6- vusZLV euh ds :i esa #i, 5]000@& xkfM+;ksa ds [kjhn ds fy, rFkk #i, 5000@&¼ik¡p 

gtkj½  Vk;j] V~;wc ,oa ¶ySi vkfn ds fy, tek dh tkuh gS fooj.kh rkfydk la[;k 5 esa 

mYysf[kr djsaA  

7- vkosnu ds lkFk ;fn vkosnd ds ikl fuEukafdr vfHkys[k@izek.k i=ksa dh vfHkizekf.kr 

Nk;kizfr layXu dj ldrs gSA  

 lacaf/kr ftykf/kdkjh@S.D.O. ls fuxZr pfj= izek.k i=A  

 ;fn vkosnd ds }kjk fuxe dh laifÙk @bdkbZ dk lapkyu fd;k x;k gks rks izca/k funs'kd] 

fcgkj LVsV VwfjTe MsoyiesaV dkWjiksjs'ku fyŒ] iVuk }kjk ÞuksM~;wt izek.k i=ßA 

 okf.kT; dj foHkkx }kjk fuxZr iathdj.k izek.k i=A 

 vkoklh; irk dk izek.k i= ;Fkk jk'ku dkMZ dh Nk;kizfr] pquko vk;ksx dk fuca/ku dkMZ 

;k vk/kkj dkMZ dh Nk;kizfr ;k vU; izek.k i=A  

8- vkosnd dk v.MjVsfdax% 

 esjs }kjk fu;ekoyh ,oa vU; fu;e ,oa 'kÙksZ vPNh rjg i<+us@le>us ds mijkar ;g 

vkosnu fn;k tk jgk gSA fuxe }kjk fu/kkZfjr lHkh fu;eksa@'kÙkksZ ds vuqlkj iqjkus xkfM+;ksa 

,oa iqjkus ikVZ&iqtksZ rFkk iqjkus Vk;j ds [kjhn esa Hkkx ysus dh viuh lgefr nsrk gw¡A 

 

 esjs }kjk bl vkosnu esa Hkjs x, lHkh rF;@layXu vfHkys[k vFkok izek.k i= esjs tkudkjh 

ds vuqlkj lR; ,oa lgh gSA fufonk esa fdlh Hkh Lrj ij bUgsa xyr ik;s tkus ij fuxe 

;Fkksfpr vko';d dkjZokbZ djus gsrq Lora= gksxhA  

 

vkosnd dk glrk{kj 

  



Page 5 of 5 

 

 

fuxe ds deZ'kkyk esa uhykeh gsrq iqjkus lekuksa dh lwphA 
Ø0la0 ykWV&01 lekuks dh lwph vn~n¼ihl½ 

1 

 y
kWV
&
0
1
 

pØIysV vYeqfu;e 5 

2 LØSi vYeqfu;e ykWV esa  

3 vYVhusVj 10 

4 lsYQ 4 

5 eksfcy psEcj 3 

6 ,0lh0dEizs'kj ¼vYeqfu;e½ 4 

7 czsd cqLVj 7 

8 Vk;j fje 8 

9 fiLVu 20 

10  LVs;fjax ckWDl 1 

11 jsfMokVj 9 

12 ,0lh0daMsUlj 17 

  ykWV&02     

13 

y
kWV
&
0
2
 

oSyqu fiLVu 13 

14 cszd Mªe 1 

15 batu VkbZfeax dse 1 

16 ÝkbZOghy 1 

17 izsljIysV 60 

18 DypIysV 60 

19 lkSdj ,lsEcyh 80 

20 LVs;fjax 7 

21 fyadjM yksgk 5 

22 cszd ykbZfuax yksgk 60 

23 lLisa'ku 5 

24 ,0lh0QSu 10 

25 lkbZysaV cq'k yksgk ykWV esa  

26 fQYVj ykWV esa  

27 cEQj 10 

28 xSyu 5 yhVj 25 

29 yksgk ¼VqVk&QqVk½LØSi ykWV esa  

30 yksgk pnjk dk¼VqVk&QqVk½LØSi ykWV esa  

31 cEQj IykfLVd  8 

32 Mhty Vsad IykfLVd 1 

33 Mhty Vsad buksok  1 

  ykWV&03     

34 

y
kWV
&
0
3
 

Vk;j 9&20 17 

35 Vk;j 295@80R 22-5 88 

36 Vk;j 215@75R 15 31 

37 Vk;j 7-50&16 4 

38 Vk;j 165@65 R 13 25 

39 Vk;j 165@80 R 15 12 

40 Vk;j 175@65 R 14 65 

41 Vk;j 205@65 R 15 74 

42 Vk;j 195@70 R 14 9 

43 Vk;j 185@65 R 14 10 

44 Vk;j 135@70 R 16 22 

45 Vk;j 5@90 - 15 12 

46 Vk;j 215@65 R 14 10 

47 Vk;j 78&15 3 

48 Vk;j175@70R14 24 

49 Vk;j235@65R17 2 

50 Vk;j235@70R16 4 

 


